RESOLUTION NO. 3379

A RESOLUTION OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL TO DEDICATE THE CITY POOL AS AN OFFICIAL CITY PARK

WHEREAS, the City Pool at the corner of 14th Street and Oakes Avenue has been established for many years, AND

WHEREAS, the facility has been well used for the past several years, AND

WHEREAS, the Red Lodge Parks Board recommended as part of its 2014

Comprehensive Parks Plan that the City Pool be formally dedicated as an official city park, AND

WHEREAS, there appears to be substantial interest in the continued existence and significant improvement of a City Pool in the City of Red Lodge,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City Pool at the corner of 14th Street and Oakes Avenue on the lot with legal description RED LODGE ORIGINAL

TOWNSITE, S27, T07 S, R20 E, RLOP LTS 1-6 BLK 6 and Geocode 10-0356-27-4-06-04-0000 be dedicated as an official City Park.

现此的终端。

ใน ชาวสีสิสสาน

PASSED AND APPROVED BY A MAJORITY OF THE RED LODGE CITY COUNCIL ON THIS THE 25th DAY OF NOVEMBER 2014.

WHEREAS City of Red Lodge

WHER

Ed Williams, Mayor

ATTEST

Loni Hanson, City Clerk

-	TRANS P	2	
1	id-forto r	17	
	PASSERA	1	
an An ga statua	行目時為時的	11	
		- 4	
	公前, 61至6月。	$\{_{r}^{n}\}$	
e	MASE AD		
	فللمركب توقيق الإدباني	a ~:	
	SA Waltom		
المراف سعه	the second se	, i	
n de la composition de la composition		14	
11.00	1. S. A. A.		
tra de ser	ang ta gana dar ga basan a sa b	r"	
	品、演奏社会社	15	
		\$.	
	SAREN DE	;	